
  
Green Chemistry & Commerce Council 

Innovators Roundtable: The Role of Tools, 
Labels, and Retail in Promoting 

   Safer Chemistry 
 

April 25-27, 2007 
  Lowell, MA 

 
  
Archie Beaton  
Executive Director  
Chlorine Free Products Association  
1107 South Main Street   
Algonquin, IL 60102  
T: (847) 658-6104  
archie@chlorinefreeproducts.org 
 
Christopher Blum   
Federal Environment Agency, Germany  
Worlitzer Platz 1   
Dessau  
Germany  
06844  
T: 49 34 02103-3114  
christopher.blum@uba.de 
 
Steve Bradfield  
Corporate Director, Environmental Affairs  
Shaw Industries  
PO Box 2128, Maildrop 003-04  
Parritt Parkway  
Dalton, GA 30722  
T: (706) 218-1589  
steve.bradfield@shawinc.com 
 
Topher Buck  
Senior Project Manager  
GreenBlue Institute 
600 East Water Street  
Suite C 
Charlottesville, VA 22902  
topher@greenblue.org  
 
 

Mark Buczek  
Vice President, Advocacy and Regulatory 
Affairs  
Supresta  
420 Saw Mill River Road   
Ardsley, NY 10502  
T: (914) 269-5989  
mark.buczek@supresta.com 
 
Pam Civie  
Industry Research Program Manager  
Toxic Use Reduction Institute   
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
1 University Avenue   
Lowell, MA 01854  
T: (978) 934-3142  
pcivie@turi.org 
 
Melissa Coffin 
Project Associate 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production  
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
1 University Avenue   
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: (978) 934-2997 
melissa_coffin@uml.edu  
 
Richard Cottrell  
Manager, Non-Food Regulatory/Technical 
Services  
Sysco Corporation  
1390 Enclave Parkway   
Houston, TX 77077  
T: (281) 584-1793  
cottrell.richard@corp.sysco.com 

mailto:archie@chlorinefreeproducts.org
mailto:christopher.blum@uba.de
mailto:steve.bradfield@shawinc.com
mailto:topher@greenblue.org
mailto:mark.buczek@supresta.com
mailto:pcivie@turi.org
mailto:melissa_coffin@uml.edu
mailto:cottrell.richard@corp.sysco.com


Berkeley Cue   
Consultant  
12 Eska Drive   
Ledyard, CT 06339  
T: (860) 464-6341  
ctcuefamily@aol.com 
 
Linda Darveau   
US EPA  
1 Congress Street  
Suite 1100  
Boston, MA 02114  
T: (617) 918-1718  
darveau.linda@epa.gov 
 
Elise Dauksevicz  
President  
Alpha Chemical Services, Inc.  
46 Morton Street  
PO Box 431  
Stoughton, MA 02072  
T: (781) 344-8688  
elised@alphachemical.net 
 
Clive Davies 
Chief, Design for Environment Branch 
US EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
MC 7406M 
Washington, DC 20460 
T: (202) 564-3821 
davies.clive@epa.gov  
 
Sally Edwards  
Research Associate  
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production  
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
1 University Avenue   
Lowell, MA 01854  
T: (508) 517-5363  
saedwards@verizon.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mark Finn  
Director, Global Product Stewardship  
British Petroleum  
150 West Warrenville Road  
700-3  
Naperville, IL 60563  
T: (630) 420-3642  
mark.finn@bp.com 
 
Michael Fumicello Jr.  
Manager, Regulatory Services and Facilities  
Tyco/MA -COM  
1011 Pawtuckett Boulevard   
Lowell, MA 01854  
T: (978) 442-4278  
fumicelm@tycoelectronics.com 
 
Ken Geiser 
Director 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production  
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
1 University Avenue   
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: (978) 934-3299 
Ken_Geiser@uml.edu  
 
Craig Gingras  
Senior Environmental Health and Safety 
Coordinator  
Tyco/MA -COM  
1011 Pawtuckett Boulevard   
Lowell, MA 01853  
T: (978) 442-4562  
gingrasc@tycoelectronics.com 
 
John Harland  
Principle Environmental Engineer  
Intel  
5200 Northeast Elam Parkway  
MS RA1-347  
Hillsboro, OR 97124  
T: (503) 613-9343  
john.harland@intel.com 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ctcuefamily@aol.com
mailto:darveau.linda@epa.gov
mailto:elised@alphachemical.net
mailto:davies.clive@epa.gov
mailto:saedwards@verizon.net
mailto:mark.finn@bp.com
mailto:fumicelm@tycoelectronics.com
mailto:Ken_Geiser@uml.edu
mailto:gingrasc@tycoelectronics.com
mailto:john.harland@intel.com


Elizabeth Harriman 
Deputy Director 
Toxics Use Reduction Institute 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
1 University Avenue 
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: (978) 934-3387 
harriman@turi.org  
 
Eric Harrington  
Sustainable Technology Manager  
Interface Fabric  
304 East Main Street   
Elkin, NC 28621  
T: (336) 526-0324  
eric.harrington@interfacefabric.com 
 
Patrick Hawks  
Director of Product Development  
Interface Fabric  
304 East Main Street   
Elkin, NC 28621  
T: (336) 526-0565  
patrick.hawks@interfacefabric.com 
 
Lauren Heine  
Director of Applied Science  
GreenBlue Institute  
9 Monroe Parkway  
Suite 150  
Lake Oswego, OR 97035  
T: (800) 275-6737  
lauren.heine@greenblue.org 
 
Alphonse Iannuzzi  
Senior Director, EHS Technical Services  
Johnson & Johnson Corporate  
410 George Street   
New Brunswick, NJ 08901  
T: (732) 524-6382  
aiannuz@corus.jnj.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Robert Israel  
Director, Corporate Product Responsibility 
& Environmental Leadership  
Johnson Diversey, Inc.  
8310 16th Street  
PO Box 902  
Sturtevant, WI  53177  
T: (262) 631-4437  
robert.israel@johnsondiversey.com 
 
Marilyn Johnson  
Director, Chemical Management Initiatives  
Dolphin Software, Inc.  
9 Monroe Parkway  
Suite 150  
Lake Oswego, OR 97035  
T: (503) 635-6455  
mjohnson@dolphinmsds.com 
 
Bob Kerr   
Pure Strategies, Inc.  
2634 Wild Cherry Place   
Reston, VA 20191  
T: (703) 476-0710  
rkerr@purestrategies.com 
 
Colleen Kohlsaat  
Environmental Affairs Manager  
Levi Strauss & Co.  
1155 Battery Street   
LS-5  
San Francisco, CA 94111  
T: (415) 501-7714  
Cneedels-kohlsaat@levi.com 
 
Drummond Lawson  
Green Giant  
Method Home Products  
637 Commercial Street   
San Francisco, CA 94111  
T: (415) 746-1700  
drummond@methodhome.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:harriman@turi.org
mailto:eric.harrington@interfacefabric.com
mailto:patrick.hawks@interfacefabric.com
mailto:lauren.heine@greenblue.org
mailto:aiannuz@corus.jnj.com
mailto:robert.israel@johnsondiversey.com
mailto:mjohnson@dolphinmsds.com
mailto:rkerr@purestrategies.com
mailto:Cneedels-kohlsaat@levi.com
mailto:drummond@methodhome.com


Richard Liroff  
Executive Director  
Investor Environmental Health Network  
1101 North Rochester Street  
Suite 509  
Arlington, VA 22209  
T : (703) 243-0085  
rliroff@iehn.org 
 
David Long  
Sustainable Innovation Manager  
SC Johnson  
1525 Howe Street   
Racine, WI 53403  
T: (262) 260-3085  
dclong@scj.com 
 
Roger McFadden  
VP Product & Business Development  
Corporate Express/Coastwide Laboratories  
1 Environmental Way   
Broomfield, CO 80021  
T: (303) 862-0421  
roger.mcfadden@cexp.com 
 
Alexandra McPherson  
Project Director  
Clean Production Action  
PO Box 153   
Springbrook, NY 14140  
T: (716) 805-1056  
alexandra@cleanproduction.org 
 
Mark Newton  
Senior Consultant, Sustainable Business  
Dell, Inc.  
One Dell Way RR1-22  
Round Rock, TX 78628  
T: (512) 724-2236  
mark_d_newton@dell.com 
 
Amy Perlmutter   
Perlmutter Associates  
23 Avon Street   
Cambridge, MA 02138  
T: (617) 354-5456  
amy@aperlmutter.com  
 

Brenda Pineau  
Program Manager  
Tetra Tech  
710 Avis Drive   
Ann Arbor, MI 48108  
T: (734) 213-5035  
brenda.pineau@tetratech.com  
 
Joe Radzvilowicz  
Senior Vice President of Operation  
Metalast International  
2241 Park Place  
Suite C  
Minden, NV 89423  
T : (775) 782-8324  
jradzvilowicz@metalast.com 
 
Kurt Reimann   
Barrier Dynamics  
600 Spring Hill Ring Road   
West Dundee, IL 60118  
T: (847) 836-0464  
 
Paul Richard  
Director 
Office of Technical Assistance and 
Technology  
100 Cambridge Street Suite 900  
Boston, MA 02114  
T: (617) 626-1042  
paul.richard@state.ma.us  
 
Beth Rosenberg   
Tufts University School of Medicine  
Department of Public Health and Family 
Medicine  
TUSM 136 Harrison Avenue  
Boston, MA 02111  
T: (617) 636-6651  
beth.rosenberg@tufts.edu 
 
Mark Rossi  
Research Director  
Clean Production Action  
122 Woburn Street   
Medford, MA 02155  
T: (781) 391-6743  
marksrossi@comcast.net 

mailto:rliroff@iehn.org
mailto:dclong@scj.com
mailto:roger.mcfadden@cexp.com
mailto:alexandra@cleanproduction.org
mailto:mark_d_newton@dell.com
mailto:amy@aperlmutter.com
mailto:brenda.pineau@tetratech.com
mailto:jradzvilowicz@metalast.com
mailto:paul.richard@state.ma.us
mailto:beth.rosenberg@tufts.edu
mailto:marksrossi@comcast.net


Kenneth Stanvick  
Senior Vice President    
Design Chain Associates, LLC  
5 Birch Lane   
Pelham, NH 03076  
T: (603) 490-8499  
ken@designchainassociates.com 
 
Jan Stensland  
President    
Inside Matters  
212 Stanford Avenue   
Kensington, CA 94708  
T: (510) 525-6447  
jan@insidematters.com 
 
Tom Swarr  
Manager, Environmental Programs  
United Technologies Corp.  
1 Financial Plaza  
M/S 503  
Hartford, CT 06101  
T: (860) 728-7551  
thomas.swarr@utc.com 
 
George Thompson  
President and CEO  
Chemical Compliance Systems, Inc.  
706 Route 15 South  
Suite 207  
Lake Hopatcong, NJ 07849  
T: (973) 663-2148  
georgethompson@chemply.com 
 
Joel Tickner 
Project Director 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production  
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
1 University Avenue   
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: (978) 934-2981 
joel_tickner@uml.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Yve Torrie 
Project Manager 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production  
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
1 University Avenue   
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: (978) 934-3121 
yve_torrie@uml.edu  
 
Wayne Triplett  
Product Sales Specialist  
Metalast International  
2241 Park Place  
Suite C 
Minden, NV 98423  
T: (603) 587-0977  
wtriplett@metalast.com 
 
Robert Union  
CEO  
Union Etchants International, Inc.  
8-10 Green Street  
Building A  
Woburn, MA 01801  
T: (781) 935-8878  
unionetch1@rcn.com  
 
George Wilkish  
Principal Engineer QA  
Tyco/MA -COM  
1011 Pawtuckett Boulevard   
Lowell, MA 01583  
T: (978) 442-4487  
wilkishg@tycoelectronics.com 
 
Martin Wolf 
Director, Product & Environmental 
Technology   
Seventh Generation  
60 Lake Street   
Burlington, VT 05401 
T: (802) 658-3773  
mhw@seventhgeneration.com  
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ken@designchainassociates.com
mailto:jan@insidematters.com
mailto:thomas.swarr@utc.com
mailto:georgethompson@chemply.com
mailto:joel_tickner@uml.edu
mailto:yve_torrie@uml.edu
mailto:wtriplett@metalast.com
mailto:unionetch1@rcn.com
mailto:wilkishg@tycoelectronics.com
mailto:mhw@seventhgeneration.com


Mark Wysong  
President and CEO  
Dolphin Software, Inc.  
9 Monroe Parkway  
Suite 150  
Lake Oswego, OR 97035  
T: (503) 635-6455  
mwysong@dolphinmsds.com 
 

Jeff Yorzyk  
Senior Consultant  
Five Winds International  
954 Pearl Street  
Unit GH  
Boulder, CO  80302  
T: (303) 442-6969  
j.yorzyk@fivewinds.com 

 
 
 
  

mailto:mwysong@dolphinmsds.com
mailto:j.yorzyk@fivewinds.com

